Shri Rajeev Kumar son of Shri Inder Kumar, Resident of Flat No. 58, Pocket 6 
Sector 23 Rohini Delhi 58, 

DEFENDANTS 
1. In terms of final order dated 28.10.2019 passed by this Tribunal in the above 
‘mentioned case itis ordered that the certificate Holder Bank is entitled to recovery a 
sum of Rs.93,29,857.00 (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty Seven) together with interest @13.75% per annum monthly rests 
pendeniite and future interest from the date of filing of the Original application 
.6.25.06.2016 till the loan/total amount fully and severally with its costs succeeds in 
itsrealization iquidated jointy from the certiicate debtors.

[...]

3, Shalimar Garden Sahibabad Ghaziabad U.P 201005. 

(Partner) 
DEFENDANTS 

1. In the terms of final order dated 18.10.2022 passed by the Tribunal in the above 
mentioned case, itis ordered that the certificate Holder Bankis entitied to recover sum 
of Rs.34,98,657.86 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty Seven and Paisa Eighty Six) with interest @10.00% per annum in the loan 
account with monthly rest from the date of fiing of the Original application 
1.6.06.06.2019 till the loan fully liquidated and costs succeeds and with cost Jointly 
and severally il its realization from the Certificate Debtors Nos.

[...]

Rambaagh Colony, Near Govinpuram Ghaziabad- 201013 

CERTIFICATE DEBTOR 

DEFENDANTS 
1. In term of final order dated 04.08.2023 passed by the Tibunal in the above 
mentioned case, it s ordered that the certiicate Holder Bank s entited o recovery a 
sum Rs. 41,18,180=12 (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Eighteen Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty and Paisa Twelve) along with nterest @10.00% per annum with monthiy rest 
from the date of filing of this Original Application i.e.26.06.2020 il the loans fully 
liqidated jointy and severally with its Gosts succeeds in its realzation from the 
certificate DebtorNos.

[...]

SHRIDEEPAK CHHABRA son of Shri Ramesh Chiabra,resident of SC -251, Shastri 
Nagar Block C, Ghaziabad-201001 

DEFENDANTS 
1. In terms of final order dated 18.07.2023 passed by the Tribunal in the above 
mentioned case, it ordered that the certiicate Holder Bank is entiled o recovery a 
sum of Rs.35,69,836.79 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty Six and Paisa Seventy Nine) along with the interest @9.00% per 
annum with monthly rest from the date of filng of the Original application 
i.e.1.03.2022 il the loan fully liquidated jointly and Severally with costs succeeds in 
it realization from the Certificate Debtors Nos.